Kayne Anderson

Capital Advisors, L.P.

KAYNE ANDERSON CLOSED-END FUND UPDATE

DECEMBER 2020

Note: A podcast accompanying this presentation can be found at <u>www.kaynefunds.com/insights</u>

www.kaynefunds.com

© 2020 KA Fund Advisors, LLC. All Rights Reserved.

KYN: Kayne Anderson Energy Infrastructure Fund

- Name change effective September 28th
- Revised investment objective approved by stockholders on October 29th
 - Provides flexibility to pursue broader set of energy infrastructure investments

KMF: Kayne Anderson NextGen Energy & Infrastructure

- Name change and revised investment policies effective September 28th
- Investment policies enable KMF to target NextGen companies participating in or benefitting from the Energy Transition

Actions taken during fiscal 2020 enable KYN and KMF to focus on the future of energy infrastructure and capitalize on major industry trends

Capital Advisors, L.P.

KYN is our flagship fund focused on energy infrastructure



Meaningfully increased KYN's non-midstream exposure during fiscal 2020

(1) Percentages represent largest investments by security; top 10% of investments by issuer was 67% as of November 30, 2020.

Capital Advisors, L.P.

KMF is an opportunistic infrastructure fund focused on the energy transition



Over 60% of KMF's investments are NextGen companies

(1) Percentages represent largest investments by security; top 10% of investments by issuer was 42% as of November 30, 2020.

© 2020 KA Fund Advisors, LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Capital Advisors, L.P.

KYN

- Reduced leverage by over \$600 million during fiscal 2020
- Redeemed \$59 million of preferred stock during October

KMF

- Reduced leverage by approximately \$160 million during fiscal 2020
- Redeemed \$13 million of preferred stock during October

KYN and KMF exited fiscal 2020 at target leverage levels

Disclaimer and Risk Considerations

Capital Advisors, L.P.

All investments involve risk, including possible loss of principal. The value of an investment in the funds could be volatile, and you could suffer losses of some or a substantial portion of the amount invested. The funds' investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses must be considered carefully before investing. For this and other important information, please refer to each fund's most recent prospectus available at www.sec.gov and www.kaynefunds.com. Closed-end funds, unlike openend funds, are not continuously offered. As with any other stock, total return and market value will fluctuate so that an investment, when sold, may be worth more or less than its original cost. Shares of closed-end funds frequently trade at a market price that is below their net asset value. Performance data quoted represent past performance; past performance does not guarantee future results. Current performance of the funds may be higher or lower than the performance quoted. NAV returns reflect the deduction of management fees and expenses but do not reflect transaction fees or broker commissions.

CAUTIONARY NOTE REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS: This communication contains statements reflecting assumptions, expectations, projections, intentions, or beliefs about future events. These and other statements not relating strictly to historical or current facts constitute forward-looking statements as defined under the U.S. federal securities laws. Forward-looking statements involve a variety of risks and uncertainties. These risks include, but are not limited to, changes in economic and political conditions; regulatory and legal changes; energy industry risk; leverage risk; valuation risk; interest rate risk; tax risk; and other risks discussed in detail in the funds' filings with the SEC, available at www.kaynefunds.com or www.sec.gov. This communication reflects Kayne Anderson's views and opinions as of the date herein, which are subject to change at any time based on market and other conditions. Actual events could differ materially from these statements or from our present expectations or projections. You should not place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date they are made. Kayne Anderson undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements made herein. There is no assurance that either funds' investment objectives will be attained.

This communication is for informational purposes only and should not be relied on as investment advice or an indication of trading intention. This material does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation to buy, nor shall there be any sale of any securities in any jurisdiction in which such offer or sale is not permitted. Nothing contained herein is intended to recommend any investment policy or investment strategy or take into account the specific objectives or circumstances of any investor. Investors must consult their tax advisor or legal counsel for advice and information concerning their particular situation.

KAYNE ANDERSON: LEADING THE WAY IN ALTERNATIVE NICHE INVESTING SINCE 1984

KA Fund Advisors, LLC ("KAFA") is the adviser to KYN and KMF. Kayne Anderson Capital Advisors, L.P. (collectively "Kayne Anderson"), founded in 1984, is leading alternative investment management firm focused on infrastructure, real estate, credit, and private equity. Kayne's investment philosophy is to pursue niches, with an emphasis on cash flow, where our knowledge and sourcing advantages enable us to seek to deliver above average, risk-adjusted investment returns. As responsible stewards of capital, Kayne's philosophy extends to promoting responsible investment practices and sustainable business practices to create long-term value for our investors. Kayne manages over \$30 billion in assets (as of 9/30/20) for institutional investors, family offices, high net worth and retail clients and employs over 350 professionals in five offices across the U.S. For additional information, please contact investor relations at 877.657.3863 or email cef@kaynecapital.com.

Kayne Anderson Energy Infrastructure Fund, Inc. (NYSE: KYN) is a non-diversified, closed-end management investment company registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended, whose common stock is traded on the NYSE. KYN's investment objective is to provide a high after-tax total return with an emphasis on making cash distributions to stockholders. KYN intends to achieve this objective by investing at least 80% of its total assets in securities of Energy Infrastructure Companies, which consist of: (a) Midstream Energy Companies, (b) Renewable Infrastructure Companies, and (c) Utility Companies. See the Glossary of Key Terms in KYN's most recent quarterly report for a description of these investment categories and the meaning of capitalized terms.

Kayne Anderson NextGen Energy & Infrastructure, Inc. (NYSE: KMF) is a non-diversified, closed-end management investment company registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended, whose common stock is traded on the NYSE. KMF's investment objective is to provide a high level of total return with an emphasis on cash distributions. KMF intends to achieve this objective by investing at least 80% of its total assets in securities of Energy Companies and Infrastructure Companies, consisting of investments in "NextGen" companies, which is defined as Energy Companies and Infrastructure Companies that are meaningfully participating in, or benefitting from, the Energy Transition based on the Advisor's assessment of each company's business. See the Glossary of Key Terms in KMF's most recent quarterly report for a description of these investment categories and the meaning of capitalized terms.